For	m PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECURDATION FORM	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS O		Patent and Trademark Office	
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	Please record the attached original	ginal document or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): BHAMBRA, Harjit Singh 5.603	Name and address of r Kodak Polychrome Gr	eceiving party(ies):	
		401 Merritt # 7		
	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Norwalk, Connecticut	06851	
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name	05-08-2003		
	□ Other			
	Execution Date: April 14, 2003	102443466		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	J		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/134,204	B. Patent No(s).		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 01	
	I 1 36 II 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		OFFICE OF SECOND NAME SECOND	
	nn M. Haurykiewicz, #29,311 AEGRE & BENSON LLP			
	2200 Wells Fargo Center			
	90 South Seventh Street		유	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901		S Z	
	612/766-8216		<u>S</u> ≥ 5	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	RECORDS 0: 29	
			- -	
			ge any underpayment or credit	
		any overpayment to deposit account		
	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029			
9	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.			
<i>,</i> .	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	1 / / / /			
	John M. Haurykiewicz, #29,311 Name of person signing Signature	Mi Mi	2, 2003 Date	
	Atty Docket No.: 58575-277927	r shoot attachments and decomments	2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
	Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments			
	M2:20541021.01(Faegre & Benson 9/28/00) Washington, D.C. 20231			
	05/07/2003 LMUELLER 00000036 10134204			
	01 FC:8021 40.00 0P			

PATENT REEL: 014029 FRAME: 0729

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Harjit Singh Bhambra, of 5438 5b Avenue, Delta, British Columbia, Canada V4M 1K5, new and useful improvements in IMAGABLE AND IMAGED MEMBERS, in which an application was made for Letters Patent of the United States, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Serial No. 10/134,204, filed April 26, 2002, and

WHEREAS, Kodak Polychrome Graphics, LLC, Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, and having an address of 401 Merritt # 7, Norwalk, Connecticut 06851, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Kodak Polychrome Graphics, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I Further Authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name, if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 014029 FRAME: 0730 In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand on the date written below.

Hart Songh Chambres
Harrit Singh Bhambres

4/4/0 Date

WITNESS:

NR BRADIERD N

14th April 2003

[print name]

CHENGY YANG

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

signature

April 14, 2003

[print name]

M2:20533305.01